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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2585
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
VACANT POSTS IN CCI
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision regarding filling up of vacant posts of Members of the Competition Commission of India (CCI);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether applications have also been invited for the said posts; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SACHIN PILOT) (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Government has taken a decision to fill up one existing and two anticipated vacancies for the post of Member, Competition Commission of India (CCI).

(c) & (d) Applications were invited from candidates and 195 applications were received upto the last date, i.e. 07.11.2013.
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